

MAHONE BAY CIVIC MARINA

PO Box 609 Mahone Bay NS B0J 2E0

2025/26 HAULOUT/STORAGE AGREEMENT

BOAT NAME:		BUILDER:_		
	LOA:			
OWNER:				
	SS:			
		Postal Code:		_
PHONE:	(h)	(c)	(o)
E-MAIL:				
	equired: Policy Number /			
Crane Deposit Storage Fee () Seasonal Moor Full-Service U	ual time + pro rated composition required with haul- per square foot) ring renters Only— LOA x (sers- LOA x Beam x \$2.2) OA x Beam x \$2.50	out registration Beam x \$2.00		
Admin Fee- \$5	0.00 applies to boats store	ed offsite by owner	Total Fee:	

NOTE: Storage fee + crane deposit payable before haulout including any outstanding arrears

NOTICE TO BOAT OWNERS

- 1. Boats stored on site must launch on designated date the following spring if requiring crane. All boats must be launched by May 31, 2026. Those remaining after May 31 will be subject to a daily storage fee equivalent to the daily mooring fee and/or may be removed at owner's expense.
- 2. Cradles/trailers/stands to be removed by June 1, 2025, and all debris shall be removed from the site including shrink wrap. Off-site storage for cradles along with necessary transportation can be arranged for a fee of \$125. Cradles/trailers/stands otherwise remaining after June 6 will be subject to a daily storage fee equivalent to the daily mooring fee and/or may be towed away at owner's expense. There is no storage available on the wharf from June 1 to mid October inclusive.
- 3. All halyards and tarps must be tied securely to prevent nuisance noise on the wharf. Owners are encouraged to make periodic inspections to ensure nothing is loose. Additional charges may apply if nuisance noise has to be remedied by others.
- 4. Any work on boats including bottom cleaning, painting, and routine mechanical work and winterization shall be done in a way to prevent contamination of the wharf (for example tarps on the ground, vacuum sanding etc.) Only Environment Canada approved chemicals and bottom paint shall be used.
- 5. No contractors are permitted to do work on boats unless the owner has verified that the contractor is properly insured with WCB and has instructed the contractor to register with the Civic Marina prior to starting work.

3. By signing below, you agree that the Mahone Bay Wooden Boat Society/Mahone Bay Civic Marina or Town of Mahone Bay, its principals, officers, directors, employees, or agents are in no way liable for actions arising, or to arise, by reason of the hauling, launching, storing or removal of any boats, cradles, trailers or stands.				
DATE:	OWNER:			